

## **Deroche Elementary School**

PO Box 70 – 10340 North Deroche Road Deroche, BC V0M 1G0

Phone: 604-826-2360 Fax: 604-826-7138



May 11, 2022

Dear Parents, Grandparents, and Guardians of Deroche Students:

## Re: <u>After School Care – Expression of Interest</u>

As mentioned in our Bulletin, and after speaking with a few parents, Deroche Elementary is considering offering an after-school child minding and activity program called "Club Kids". Club Kids operates in several elementary schools in Mission to provide supervised care to students from 2:15 pm, when they are dismissed, until 6:00 pm or earlier, when parents pick them up.

You do not have to reserve a certain number of days per week, and the pick up time can vary but the cost is set at \$18.00 per day. There is a sponsorship program for qualifying families which can lower this cost by 50%. In order to run this program, which typically involves hiring a university student who is studying in an education program, Club Kids requires at least 8 children per day attending. Accordingly, could you please return the slip below if you have any interest in this program. Of course, your expression of interest is NOT a commitment, but is intended to give us an idea of whether Club Kids can operate at our school starting in September.

Sincerely,  Mike Abercrombie – Principal, Deroche Elementary			
		I am interested in having one or more of n	ny children attend Club Kids at Deroche Elementary.
		I think I will use the program fordays p	er week for one child, or fornumber of
children.			
Name:	(please print)		